Date/Time

Saturday, July 19
8:00 AM
9:00 AM

Tuesday, July 22

Wednesday, July 23
9:00 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

Following Judging

Following Judging
Sunday, July 27

5:00 PM

Monday, July 28
1:00 PM
7:00 PM

9:00 PM
Tuesday, July 29

7:30-10:30 AM

9:30 AM

10:30 AM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:30 PM
3:00 PM
7:00 PM
Wednesday, July 30
9:00 AM
1:00 PM

1:30 PM
2:30 PM
6:00 PM
6:30 PM
Thursday, July 31
8:30 AM

10:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00-2:30 PM
6:00 PM
Friday, August 1

9:00 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

4:00 PM

7:00 PM
7:30 PM

8:00 PM
Saturday, August 2
7:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM

5:00-7:00 PM
6:00 PM
7:00 PM

Event

Dog Show
OC Horse Show

4-H Horse Show

Judging for 4-H Sewing & Textile Design,

Fiber Arts, Constructed Review, & Style Review
Judging for 4-H Arts & Crafts

Judging for 4-H & OC Photography

Display 4-H Arts & Crafts

Display 4-H & OC Photography

Pre-Fair Set Up

*ALL 4-H members and Fairboard Members are required to attend*

Judging for 4-H & OC Foods

4-H Foods Auction, Cloverbuds Show & Tell, &
Modeling of Style Review

Display 4-H Clothing Exhibits

4-H & OC Large/Small Animal Check-In

Judging for Rabbits

Judging for Poultry

Judging for Geology, Entomology, & Forestry

Judging for Aerospace/Rocketry, Electric & Renewable
Energy, Small Engines, & Computer Science

Judging for Woodworking

Judging for Youth Shop Projects & FFA

Grandstand Event — Round Robin Roping

4-H & OC Beef Show

Judging for Antiques, Domestic Arts, &

OC Arts & Crafts

Judging for Booths, Notebooks, Banners & Posters
Judging for 4-H & OC Cats & Pets

Grandstand Event — Mutton Bustin

Grandstand Event — Mini Broncs & Mini Bulls

4-H & OC Swine, Catch-A-Pig Show, 4-H & OC Sheep &
Goat Show
Judging for 4-H & OC Horticulture & Floriculture

4-H Livestock: Sale/Home Destination Forms Due to DFA

FFP BINGO (Future Philanthropist Program of Oakley)
Grandstand Event — Gymkhana

Round Robin Showmanship
Oakley Graphic 4-H Grand Champion Picture

4-H Livestock: Post Auction Destination Agreement Forms

Due to DFA Office
Livestock Auction — with Buyer’s Supper Immediately
Following

*ALL NON-AUCTION LIVESTOCK RELEASED IMMEDIATELY

FOLLOWING AUCTION
Grandstand Event — ATV Rodeo

Grandstand Event — Family Fun Night: Sand Volleyball, FFA

Cornhole

All 4-H Livestock Auction Animals and ALL 4-H projects are released

Old Settlers Breakfast (60 year or older to attend)
Parade Registration

Parade

Post Fair Clean Up

*ALL 4-H and Fairboard Members are Required to attend*

Community BBQ —Sponsored by Pioneer Feedyard

Kids Pedal Pull — Sponsored by Logan County Farm Bureau

Grandstand Event — Demolition Derby

2025 Logan County Fair Schedule

Location

4-H Building
Dick Farmer Arena

Dick Farmer Arena
Western Vista Building

Western Vista Building
Western Vista Building
4-H Building

Western Vista Building

Western Vista Building
Western Vista Building

4-H Building

Livestock Barns

Dick Farmer Arena
Dick Farmer Arena
Western Vista Building
Western Vista Building

Western Vista Building
4-H Building
Grandstand Area

Covered Show Arena
4-H Building

4-H Building

Senior Living Center
Grandstand Arena
Grandstand Arena

Covered Show Arena

Western Vista Building
Dick Farmer Arena
Western Vista Building
Grandstand Arena

Dick Farmer Arena
Covered Show Arena

Dick Farmer Arena

Covered Show Arena

Grandstand Arena
Grandstand Arena

OHS Cafeteria
Dick Farmer Arena

Fairgrounds
Annie Oakley Park

Annie Oakley Park
Grandstand Arena



